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The Asst. General Manager,
BSE limited
Department of Corporate Services,
First Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 00L.

May 28, 2018

Kind Attn: Mr Hetal Kotak

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31" March 2018. Appu Hotels Ltd - Scrip Code - 950364 -
fn accordance with Regulation 52(2)(c), 52(3), 52(4) and 52(7\ of Securities and Exchange Board Of India
(Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Listing ABreement.

ln accordance with Regulation 52(2Xc), 52(3), 52(4) and 52(71 ot Securities and Exchange Board Of India
(Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Listing agreement entered into with
Bombay stock Exchange Limited, we herewith enclose the following documents.

1. Audited Financial Results for the yea r ended 31't March 2018 as per Ind As format.
2. Audit Report for the year ended from Statutory Auditors.
3. certificate Received from Managing Director.
4. Declaration regarding Audit Qualifications.

These have been approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held 28th May 2018.

This information is also available at the website of the Company Wlyw.A!zuhg!9blllLe9!0 and at the website

of the Stock Exchange where the debt equity shares of the Company are listed: BSE Limited (

www. bseind ia. com)

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
for Appu Hotels Limited

//^[*^^
N SLbrama nian

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above
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Audited stand.lone Flnanclal R$ults for the year ended Mafth 31,2018

prepared in comptiance with the hdtan accounting standard ltnd-As){ pursuant to Regulation 52(8)read with 52 (4) ofthe sESl lListing obliSations and oisclosure
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come from Operations I
a. Net sales/rncome from operations 
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3,980.75

258.08

4,542.96

306.02

8,365.85
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8,355.50

567.96

Dtal Income from Opcratlont
(penditure

hanges in inventories

dvertirement and ma*etlnl expenses

epreciation and amortl2ation expense

4,639.57 4238.83 4848.98 &878.51) 4,924.6

L,675.52

{23.s0)
177.19

796.80

1,058.54

1,713.06
(3.15)

L67.69

785.27

976.00
460.96

7,77O.38

24.O9

205.65

779.26

953.29

s16.24

3,388.68

126.6Sl
344.88

1,511.85

2,034.53

1.085.s2

3,414.37

35.24

359.55

1,540.25

r,955.54

1.018.76

4310.21 4,09}9,82 4,24a.9L 8,€9.80 8,397.81

rofiV(Lost fiom Operations before Other Income

terest & Exceptionalltems (1-21
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'rofiv (loss) before lnter€st exceptional
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l(ceptionalitems
trofiV(Lors) f.om ordlnary activities before tax (5-6'

fax expense

{.t Prolft/(loss} ftom odlnrrY actlvities aft€. T.x

Ither Comorehensive Incomefor the period

fotll Other Compr€hensjve Income for the period

tald-up equitYshare capital (face value pershar€ is

Rs.10/-)

Reserves €xcludint Revaluation Reserv€ as per

balance sheet of previous accountingyear

Debenture Redemption Reserue

€arning per shere (Rs) {notannualised)

Paid-uD debt capital/ outstendlng debt

'Basic
- Diluted

Debt Equity ratio
Debt SeNice Cov€ra8e Ratlo

Interest Service Coverate Ratio

Outstanding Redeemable Pref erence 5hares
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{3,118.49)l

(3,118.49)

3.95

(3,r14.53)
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4.24 
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(3,147.36)

a,971.12

4,215.00

23,690.05

(3.s1)

(3.s1)

0.99

0.18

0.55

900.00

I Ihe above r€sults for the six months €nded March 31, 2018 as revlewed and lecommenoeo oY l're Auutr

the Boafd ofDirectors at its meeting held on MaY 2& 2018
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|es,2015(|ndAs)presclibedUndel5ection133o|

th€ compantes Act,2Ot3 and other recognised accountrnt practicesand pollciestothe extent applicable Beginning Aprit1,2017, the CompanY has for the

ffrsttimeadoDted|ndA5w|thatran5ition&teo'Apri|1,2016.
fringures fo, dte t'atfyearty ended March 31, 2018 and Mardr 31,2017 are the balandngfiSures between auoteo TrEUres n respel( ur u't run Inro"!'o

year and unaudired publhhed figLires in respect of the financial results upto half Year end€d septemb€r 30,2017 and september 2016 of the 
'espediv€

finrn.l.lvears.
vember 27' 2015 has been modified to complY

i,IththerequilementsofsEE|scircu|ardatedJu|v52016,lndAsandschedu|e|||(Part||)tothecompanlesAct,2013,wh|chareapp|icab|eto€ompanies
that are required to complywith Ind As

5 ori,l ,,^ 'l'hr.rnir:l rFo..rant! 5edrled Non convenlDle ueDen$re5

rormuta used for the computarion ot {i) oett equfiiliilMiiliffiGxlt *orttr (Net oebt: secur€d Loan + unsecured toan caeh & cash

equivalents) (ii) Debt servic€ coverage Ratio = Earnings b€fore interes! deprecjation and tax/ tnterestand Principal Repeyments and (iii) hterest seruice

a6v.hr. Ratio = Earninrsbefore interest, depredation and tav lnterest
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7 Fedit nating & changer lf anv - ICARE D (sinSle D);previouslv CARE B+ (single B Plus)l (iilAsset (

,:.,:f"li:;:i:i::ti:i:io,,tior*n",r'l'*ioornot-ies.Paid 
(v)Nertduedateandredemptionamount'rune20 2018andRrm

8 Ihe company is engated primarily in onlY one segnent ot providinS nosolalrry servrces nenc'

'Operating Segments"
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9 Statement of Standalone assets and liabilities
Particulars As at

March 31, 2018

As at
March 31,2017

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Capital work in progress

Intangible assets

Financial Assets

lnvestments
Other financial assets

Tax Assets

Other non-current assets

Current assets

Inventories
FinancialAssets

Trade receivables

Other FinancialAssets

Tax Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Bank balances other than above

Other current assets

65,068.78

L,278.26

27.29

403.40
359.54

686.25

66,746.56

L,746._52

74.7t
528.7r
327.68

799.84

67,763.52 59,624.O2

358.35

407.96

85.43

308.64
8.43

9s.26

323.7L

555.90

18.58

113.39

L9.75

7.94

133.03

1,285.54 1,172.30

Total - Assets 69,049.06 70,796.32

Equity and Liablllties
Equity

Equity share capital

Other Equity

Non current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Other financial liabilities
Provisions

Other non current liabilities

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Trade payables

Other Current Financial Liabilities

Other Current liabilities

Provisions

8,977.72

20,746.60

8,977.L2

23,861.13

29,7t7.12 32,832.25

14,569.37

4,709.40

88.33

17,836.06

3,634.77

111.45

2s,323.69 24,837.86

LL,785.34

r,475.O7

198.85

422.31

L26.L4

tL,777.87

191.38

525.51

64.34

14,007.65 13,tz6.zt
Total - Equity and Llabilities 69,049.06 70,796.32


